
2022 Bethune-Cookman University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-32   Conf: 19-11   Home: 12-13   Away: 11-17   Neutral: 4-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (452), Opp (451)   DPs Turned: Team (43), Opp (31)   IBB: Team (2), Garcia  (1), Garcia  (1), Opp (6)   Picked Off: Febles  (2),
Garcia  (2), Patterson (2), Garcia  (1), Olasin  (1), Peña  (1), Perez  (1), Rutledge (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), Escobar  (8), Peña  (6), Gatenby  (2), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Lipthratt 3, Santos  2, Billings  1, White  1,
Totals , Opp (10)   SBA/ATT: Totals (112-166), Escobar  (36-51), Peña  (14-22), Santos  (12-16), Lipthratt (9-10), Vazquez  (7-12), Fisher
(6-7), Gatenby  (6-8), Gamboa  (4-6), White  (4-6), Asghar  (3-4), Gonzalez  (3-6), Michaud  (3-5), Perez (2-5), Billings  (1-3), Piña  (1-1),
York  (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%

5
Patterson,
Christopher .344 50-50 192 28 66 13 0 0 27 79 .411 25 6 33 1 .427 4 3 24-31 94 6 3 .971

4 Garcia , Matthew .310 57-57 239 39 74 12 6 4 36 110 .460 15 8 52 1 .367 2 2 12-16 78 142 11 .952
9 Stephens , Malik .255 58-58 220 33 56 18 0 6 38 92 .418 27 3 70 1 .339 4 2 27-36 86 5 3 .968
35 Peña , Boris .250 52-48 168 29 42 11 0 6 23 71 .423 29 6 58 2 .377 1 0 1-2 204 13 5 .977
13 Perez , Brian .250 46-42 140 25 35 11 0 3 25 55 .393 35 5 34 2 .410 3 1 2-4 26 62 12 .880
2 Olasin , Colton .238 58-58 181 31 43 5 1 0 17 50 .276 26 2 26 0 .335 3 5 3-3 120 137 14 .948
22 Escobar , Irvin .228 49-48 162 21 37 4 0 1 19 44 .272 22 5 19 1 .333 3 7 3-3 412 46 1 .998
29 Febles , Franki .172 51-45 151 31 26 5 2 2 22 41 .272 18 16 68 0 .323 1 4 6-6 90 4 2 .979
12 Garcia , Jeremy .263 43-39 133 22 35 4 1 0 12 41 .308 19 5 29 1 .376 0 5 4-6 18 37 5 .917
6 Reyes , Jan .240 14-9 25 6 6 1 0 0 2 7 .280 5 4 2 0 .441 0 1 1-1 15 1 0 1.000
37 Gonzalez , Anthoine .200 3-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 6 0 1.000
16 Souffrain , Manny .189 35-25 90 9 17 2 0 1 6 22 .244 13 3 25 1 .311 0 3 2-3 177 8 2 .989
32 Gatenby , Brandyn .172 20-5 29 2 5 1 0 1 4 9 .310 3 1 13 0 .265 1 1 0-0 39 7 2 .958
34 Wilkinson , Kyle .136 26-7 44 5 6 1 0 0 4 7 .159 7 1 16 3 .269 0 1 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
23 Fisher , Lake .135 25-8 37 7 5 2 0 1 5 10 .270 11 3 23 0 .373 0 0 0-0 33 3 2 .947
30 Tweten , Coby .130 27-16 54 4 7 1 0 0 3 8 .148 6 2 17 0 .242 0 0 0-1 107 6 0 1.000
7 Rutledge, Gaylen .113 23-14 53 3 6 0 0 1 5 9 .170 3 1 26 1 .169 2 3 0-1 17 1 0 1.000
25 Grove , Dakoda .000 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
3 Diaz , Yoansell .000 9-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .242 59-59 1927 301 467 91 10 26 248 656 .340 265 72 517 14 .351 24 38 85-113 1539 555 78 .964
Opponents .269 59-59 1986 345 534 95 15 46 298 797 .401 242 73 531 20 .366 20 20 56-85 1560 520 83 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Diaz , Yoansell 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .100 0 0 0 0 0
40 Perez, Gabriel 2.70 0-0 15 0 0 0-0 0 30.0 32 13 9 11 17 4 3 1 .278 3 5 0 1 2
15 Michaud , Dale 3.09 1-0 20 0 0 0-0 0 32.0 24 12 11 24 33 8 1 1 .224 4 8 0 3 3
24 Vazquez , Hector 3.79 7-5 16 14 1 1-0 1 80.2 91 47 34 14 80 10 1 8 .283 5 6 0 3 3
19 Lipthratt, Louis 3.90 6-4 14 14 0 0-1 0 80.2 69 43 35 32 68 10 0 7 .228 7 9 0 0 2
31 Fisher , Brenton 4.01 3-3 21 0 0 0-2 5 24.2 28 17 11 10 36 9 2 0 .301 7 1 1 4 2
18 Santos , Nolan 4.38 6-3 15 13 0 0-1 0 90.1 79 52 44 33 113 17 3 7 .233 16 10 0 1 3
28 Billings , Knickolas 4.65 0-1 17 0 0 0-1 2 31.0 31 22 16 16 30 4 1 2 .252 6 3 0 2 1
1 Gonzalez , Joan 4.95 3-5 15 6 0 0-0 2 60.0 65 38 33 24 73 18 0 4 .274 7 6 2 1 2
27 Piña , Bryan 6.10 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 5 7 7 8 7 1 0 1 .147 3 3 0 0 0
20 Mendez , Alec 6.57 0-4 10 5 0 0-0 0 12.1 14 13 9 11 13 2 1 3 .286 2 7 0 1 0
8 Asghar , Amir 7.36 1-2 17 0 0 0-0 1 18.1 22 15 15 10 21 3 0 3 .289 5 3 0 0 0
46 Gamboa , Marcos 8.62 0-1 11 4 0 0-0 0 15.2 24 17 15 20 14 3 1 3 .353 5 2 0 1 0
26 White , Gabriel 9.92 0-3 10 3 0 0-0 0 16.1 24 22 18 15 19 3 0 0 .364 6 4 0 1 2
17 York , Derrius 28.17 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 25 27 24 14 5 3 2 6 .568 2 6 1 2 0
Totals 4.93 27-31 204 59 1 3 11 513.0 534 345 281 242 531 95 15 46 .269 78 73 4 20 20
Opponents 4.15 31-27 224 59 4 4 11 520.0 467 301 240 265 517 91 10 26 .242 68 72 1 24 38



2022 Bethune-Cookman University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
30 Tweten , Coby 113 107 6 0 1.000 9 0 0 — 0 0
7 Rutledge, Gaylen 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Reyes , Jan 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Perez, Gabriel 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 2 3 .400 0 0
28 Billings , Knickolas 8 1 7 0 1.000 1 1 2 .333 0 0
37 Gonzalez , Anthoine 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Wilkinson , Kyle 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Grove , Dakoda 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 York , Derrius 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 1 2 .333 0 0
46 Gamboa , Marcos 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
20 Mendez , Alec 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
3 Diaz , Yoansell 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Escobar , Irvin 459 412 46 1 .998 4 36 15 .706 8 0
16 Souffrain , Manny 187 177 8 2 .989 20 0 0 — 0 0
29 Febles , Franki 96 90 4 2 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Peña , Boris 222 204 13 5 .977 7 14 8 .636 6 0
5 Patterson, Christopher 103 94 6 3 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Stephens , Malik 94 86 5 3 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Gatenby , Brandyn 48 39 7 2 .958 1 6 2 .750 2 0
4 Garcia , Matthew 231 78 142 11 .952 29 0 0 — 0 0
2 Olasin , Colton 271 120 137 14 .948 31 0 0 — 0 0
23 Fisher , Lake 38 33 3 2 .947 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Garcia , Jeremy 60 18 37 5 .917 5 0 0 — 0 0
19 Lipthratt, Louis 23 0 21 2 .913 0 9 1 .900 0 0
13 Perez , Brian 100 26 62 12 .880 4 0 0 — 0 0
18 Santos , Nolan 16 4 10 2 .875 1 12 4 .750 0 0
24 Vazquez , Hector 12 3 7 2 .833 0 7 5 .583 0 0
1 Gonzalez , Joan 11 3 6 2 .818 1 3 3 .500 0 0
26 White , Gabriel 6 2 2 2 .667 0 4 2 .667 0 0
8 Asghar , Amir 2 1 0 1 .500 0 3 1 .750 0 0
15 Michaud , Dale 5 0 2 3 .400 0 3 2 .600 0 0
31 Fisher , Brenton 3 0 1 2 .333 0 6 1 .857 0 0
27 Piña , Bryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2172 1539 555 78 .964 117 56 27 .675 16 0
Opponents 2163 1560 520 83 .962 86 85 26 .762 14 2


